Public Consultation on the Rawdon Draft Neighbourhood Development Plan

Notice is given that the Rawdon Draft Neighbourhood Development Plan has been published for formal consultation by Rawdon Parish Council.

The consultation period runs for 6 weeks from 28th February 2022 to 11th April 2022

All comments must be received by 5pm on Monday 11th April 2022.

The Draft Plan, representation forms and other background documents are available for viewing and downloading from the Neighbourhood Plan website: <u>www.rawdonparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> Hard copies of these document are available to view at: Rawdon Community Library Micklefield Park, New Rd Side, Rawdon, Leeds LS19 6DD Library opening hours are currently: Monday 10am to 1pm Tuesday Closed Wednesday 10am - 1pm Thursday 2pm - 5pm

10am - 1pm Thursday 2pm - 5pm Friday Closed Saturday 10am - 1pm Sunday Closed https://rawdoncommunitylibrary.co.uk/

Drop In Event - There will be a drop in public consultation on Sunday 13th March 2pm -4pm at: Greenacre Community Hall 55 New Rd Side, Rawdon, Leeds LS19 6DD.

Hard copies are also available on request from the Parish Clerk.

A Representation Form is provided for comments, but the Parish Council also welcomes comments by email or in writing. Please submit all comments on the Draft Neighbourhood Plan by email to <u>consultation@rawdonparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> or by post to:

Rawdon Parish Council 11 Lisker Avenue Otley LS21 1DG

Or by using our online form https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/KTKYVTM

Following the public consultation process on the Draft Neighbourhood Plan, the Plan will be amended and submitted to Leeds City Council together with supporting documentation, including the Consultation Statement setting out who has been consulted, how the consultation has been undertaken and how the representations received have informed the Plan. Leeds City Council will then re-consult, before the Plan is subjected to an Examination by an Independent Examiner. Once any further amendments have been made the Plan will be subjected to a local Referendum, and then 'made' part of the Development Plan by the Council and used to determine planning applications in **the Parish of Rawdon**.

If you require any further information please contact the Parish Clerk at the address provided above.

Data Protection: The information you supply will be processed by the Rawdon Neighbourhood Development Plan Steering Group who will analyse the comments on behalf of the Rawdon Parish Council. Any personal information you provide will be treated as strictly confidential and it will be used for the purposes of informing the Rawdon Neighbourhood Development Plan. This personal information will be passed to Leeds City Council in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning regulations to enable them to consult you again at the Regulation 16 stage. The comments you provide will appear in full in the published Consultation Statement.